# MICHIGAN DEMOLAY STATE OUTSTANDING SPORTSMAN QUESTIONNAIRE

### INTENT OF AWARD:

This award will recognize the individual that best exhibits athletic talent in a variety of DeMolay and other sports programs, displays leadership among his team members and peers in athletic tournaments, exemplifies the seven cardinal virtues of our Order, and displays the true meaning of sportsmanship, both on and off the field.

#### NOMINATING PROCEDURES:

The following procedures are to be followed in selecting a Chapter Outstanding Sportsman for your Chapter.

- 1) The Chapter selects by paper ballot without nominations, who in the opinion of his brothers, best exemplifies the intent of this award. Remember, this is not a popularity contest.
- 2) The ballots are collected by the Chapter Advisory Council and the results are not made known to the Chapter at that time.
- 3) The announcement must be made at your Chapter's Spring Term Installation. Your Chapter Outstanding Sportsman must then complete this "State Outstanding Sportsman Questionnaire", must secure signatures of the Chapter 'Dad' Advisor, your Chapter Advisory Council, and then send the form later than April 10<sup>th</sup> following your Spring Term Installation. <u>Late "Questionnaire" forms will not be considered.</u>
- 4) The State Athletic Board will review all Chapter nominations submitted and elect the "State Outstanding Sportsman". The announcement of the "State Outstanding Sportsman" will be made at Michigan DeMolay Conclave.
- 5) In filling out the "State Outstanding Sportsman Questionnaire" form, include both State and Chapter events as well as both team and individual events. Your Chapter Outstanding Sportsman may want to include photo copies of his awards and certificates. Letters of recommendation from coaches, advisors, parents, etc., must be sent to 'Dad' Lyester Billhymer with this "State Outstanding Sportsman Questionnaire".

The "STATE OUTSTANDINGS SPORTSMAN QUESTIONNAIRE FORM" MUST be sent no later than JUNE 1st following your Chapter Spring Term Installation, to...

DAD VINCE D'AGUANNO
EXECUTIVE OFFICER
MICHIGAN DeMOLAY
46581 STRATHMORE RD.
PLYMOUTH, MI 48170-3436

Or By Email: daguannov@comcast.net

## MICHIGAN DeMOLAY STATE OUTSTANDING SPORTSMAN QUESTIONNAIRE

Immediately following the announcement of your Chapter Outstanding Sportsman at your Chapter Spring Term Installation of Officers, he should complete this questionnaire in its entirety, secure the signatures of the Chapter Dad Advisor and Chapter Chairman of the Advisory Council. and send it no later than APRIL 10th following your Chapter Spring Term Installation. If additional space is required, please use additional paper.

CHAPTER NAME:	DATE SUBMITTED:
CHAPTER INSTALLATION DATE (MONTH / DAY / YEAR):	
OUR CHAPTER OUTSTANDING SPORTSMAN IS:	
NAME (First / Middle / Last):	
<b>DeMOLAY's BIRTHDATE</b> (Month / Day/ Year):	
STREET ADDRESS:	
CITY:	ZIP CODE:
PHONE No. {HOME} (WITH AREA CODE):	{CELL}
Email:	
<b>DeMOLAY INFORMATION REQUIRED:</b>	
DeMolay Sports you have participated in:	
DeMolay Sports Awards you have received:	
Chapter Offices held:	
Other DeMolay achievements:	
GENERAL INFORMATION REQUIRED:	vioments / improvements in vious sports
List what you consider to be some of your best achie	evernents / improvements in your sports
activities this past year:	
State what you consider to be the most important as	pects of good sportsmanship:
·	· · · · <u></u>

## MICHIGAN DeMOLAY STATE OUTSTANDING SPORTSMAN QUESTIONNAIRE

CHAPTER NAME:	DATE SUBMITTED:
CHAPTER OUTSTANDING SPORTSMAN NAME: (First / Middle / Last):	
EDUCATION:	
School Name:	Grade Point Average:
	st sport and year played):
	List
school sports awards you have received (List sp	port and year played):
List all athletic scholarships received:	
List all Honors, Awards (other than sports) yo	u received / participated in school and/or college:
MISCELLANEOUS: List any participation in organized activities ou etc.):	utside of DeMolay and school (i.e., church groups,
List any positions of leadership associated with	h these groups:
CERTIFICATION:	
The Advisory Council of their Chapter Outstanding Sportsman and certified	Chapter, approves the DeMolay listed on this form as es the information herewith submitted as accurate:
PERSON TO CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL INFO	RMATION:
CHAPTER 'DAD' ADVISORS NAME (PRINT):	
CHAPTER 'DAD' ADVISORS NAME (SIGNATURE):_	
DATE SIGNED (Month / Day/ Year):	
PHONE No. {HOME} (WITH AREA CODE):	{CELL}
Email:	

This "STATE OUTSTANDINGS SPORTSMAN QUESTIONNAIRE FORM" <u>MUST</u> be sent no later than JUNE 1st following your Chapter Spring Term Installation, to...

DAD VINCE D'AGUANNO

EXECUTIVE OFFICER

MICHIGAN DeMOLAY

46581 STRATHMORE RD.

PLYMOUTH, MI 48170-3436

Or By Email: daguannov@comcast.net